

Name of Respondent Florida Power & Light Company	This Report Is: (1) <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> An Original (2) <input type="checkbox"/> A Resubmission	Date of Report (Mo, Da, Yr) / /	Year/Period of Report End of 2014/Q4
---	---	---------------------------------------	---

ELECTRIC OPERATING REVENUES (Account 400)

- The following instructions generally apply to the annual version of these pages. Do not report quarterly data in columns (c), (e), (f), and (g). Unbilled revenues and MWH related to unbilled revenues need not be reported separately as required in the annual version of these pages.
- Report below operating revenues for each prescribed account, and manufactured gas revenues in total.
- Report number of customers, columns (f) and (g), on the basis of meters, in addition to the number of flat rate accounts; except that where separate meter readings are added for billing purposes, one customer should be counted for each group of meters added. The -average number of customers means the average of twelve figures at the close of each month.
- If increases or decreases from previous period (columns (c),(e), and (g)), are not derived from previously reported figures, explain any inconsistencies in a footnote.
- Disclose amounts of \$250,000 or greater in a footnote for accounts 451, 456, and 457.2.

Line No.	Title of Account (a)	Operating Revenues Year to Date Quarterly/Annual (b)	Operating Revenues Previous year (no Quarterly) (c)
1	Sales of Electricity		
2	(440) Residential Sales	6,097,734,116	5,614,704,966
3	(442) Commercial and Industrial Sales		
4	Small (or Comm.) (See Instr. 4)	4,122,081,902	3,844,355,877
5	Large (or Ind.) (See Instr. 4)	203,806,995	191,719,645
6	(444) Public Street and Highway Lighting	77,680,298	73,777,159
7	(445) Other Sales to Public Authorities	2,524,275	2,699,253
8	(446) Sales to Railroads and Railways	8,423,383	7,598,936
9	(448) Interdepartmental Sales		
10	TOTAL Sales to Ultimate Consumers	10,512,250,969	9,734,855,836
11	(447) Sales for Resale	504,583,233	212,326,231
12	TOTAL Sales of Electricity	11,016,834,202	9,947,182,067
13	(Less) (449.1) Provision for Rate Refunds	41,796	
14	TOTAL Revenues Net of Prov. for Refunds	11,016,792,406	9,947,182,067
15	Other Operating Revenues		
16	(450) Forfeited Discounts	59,892,189	60,542,655
17	(451) Miscellaneous Service Revenues	41,912,243	33,851,895
18	(453) Sales of Water and Water Power		
19	(454) Rent from Electric Property	48,767,391	44,235,271
20	(455) Interdepartmental Rents		
21	(456) Other Electric Revenues	-30,749,142	81,037,948
22	(456.1) Revenues from Transmission of Electricity of Others	52,712,787	47,636,504
23	(457.1) Regional Control Service Revenues		
24	(457.2) Miscellaneous Revenues		
25			
26	TOTAL Other Operating Revenues	172,535,468	267,304,273
27	TOTAL Electric Operating Revenues	11,189,327,874	10,214,486,340

→ See Footnotes

Name of Respondent Florida Power & Light Company	This Report is: (1) <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> An Original (2) <input type="checkbox"/> A Resubmission	Date of Report (Mo, Da, Yr) / /	Year/Period of Report 2014/Q4
FOOTNOTE DATA			

Schedule Page: 300 Line No.: 14 Column: d

Does not include the increase in energy delivered to customers but not billed of 266,683 MWH for the twelve months ended December 31, 2014. The unbilled revenue is included in other electric revenues (account 456).

Schedule Page: 300 Line No.: 17 Column: b

Check Service Charges	\$ 6,178,635
Investigation Cost - Current Diversion	1,860,439
Initial Charges	738,777
Reconnect Charges	15,486,053
Service Charges	17,653,942
Marketing Services	1,074,125
Reimbursable Projects Overhead Recoveries	785,422
Amounts of \$250,000 and under	(1,865,150)
Total	\$ 41,912,243

Schedule Page: 300 Line No.: 21 Column: b

Corporate Recycling Service	\$ 2,159,646
Performance Contracting	1,799,692
Use Charges	1,675,511
Unbilled Revenues	23,602,709
Deferred Clause Revenue	(60,923,628)
Bill Statement Advertising Revenue	341,348
Amounts of \$250,000 and under	595,580
Total	\$ (30,749,142)